

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 12287/2004 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 857 OF 2004

UMA SHANKAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

With appln(s) for rectification of order passed earlier

Date: 11/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. C. Siddharth, Adv.

Mrs. Prakriti, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Babu Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anand Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the order passed on 9th August, 2004, we make the following corrections in the last paragraph of the order as under:

-2-

"We confirm the conviction and sentence of the accused under Section 489-C IPC and for conviction of the appellant under Section 489-A and 489-D, we alter the sentence of rigorous imprisonment for life and reduce it to 10 years each. There will be imposition of fine. With these observations, the appeal is disposed of."

SUSHMA

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION 12287/2004

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 857 OF 2004

UMA SHANKAR SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In the order passed on 9th August, 2004, we make the following corrections in the last paragraph of the order as under:

"We confirm the conviction and sentence of the accused under Section 489-C IPC and for conviction of the appellant under Section 489-A and 489-D, we alter the sentence of rigorous imprisonment for life and reduce it to 10 years each. There will be imposition of fine. With these observations, the appeal is disposed of."

.....J

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J

NEW DELHI
ARUN CHATTERJEE)

(T

DATED 11TH FEB.2005